

GAHC010202762024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5051/2024

JITEN GOHAIN
S/O LATE MOKHESWAR GOHAIN, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BOGINADI
MAJGAON, PO BOGINADI, DIST LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM WORKING AS
GRADE IV EMPLOYEE IN KADAM H.S SCHOOL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY), DISPUR,
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION SECONDARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI ASSAM

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

LAKHIMPUR ASSAM

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI 0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K DEVI, MS S A KHALIFA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE, SC, SEC. EDU.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

27.09.2024

On a prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, matter is adjourned to be listed in the next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant